504193596 01/24/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4240271

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the NATURE OF CONVEYANCE & ASSIGNOR previously recorded on Reel 025329 Frame 0369. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNEE NAME & ADDRESS.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FUJITSU MICROELECTRONICS LIMITED	04/28/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FUJITSU SEMICONDUCTOR LIMITED
Street Address:	2-10-23 SHIN YOKOHAMA, KOHOKU-KU
City:	YOKOHAMA-SHI, KANAGAWA
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	222-0033

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6313674
Patent Number:	6337834
Patent Number:	6333658
Patent Number:	6452860
Patent Number:	6487133
Patent Number:	6549154
Patent Number:	6650590

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)824-3001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2028243184

Email: bwptopat@bannerwitcoff.com, rblackwell@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD.

Address Line 1: 1100 13TH STREET, NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 1200

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 001701.00080

NAME OF SUBMITTER: CHRISTOPHER R. GLEMBOCKI

PATENT 504193596 REEL: 041470 FRAME: 0347

SIGNATURE:	/Christopher R. Glembocki/			
DATE SIGNED:	01/24/2017			
Total Attachments: 13				
source=assignment-pat-025329-0369#p	page1.tif			
source=assignment-pat-025329-0369#p	page2.tif			
source=assignment-pat-025329-0369#page3.tif				
source=assignment-pat-025329-0369#page4.tif				
source=assignment-pat-025329-0369#page5.tif				
source=assignment-pat-025329-0369#page6.tif				
source=assignment-pat-025329-0369#page7.tif				
source=assignment-pat-025329-0369#page8.tif				
source=assignment-pat-025329-0369#page9.tif				
source=assignment-pat-025329-0369#page10.tif				
source=assignment-pat-025329-0369#page11.tif				

source=assignment-pat-025329-0369#page12.tif source=assignment-pat-025329-0369#page13.tif

PATENT REEL: 041470 FRAME: 0348

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Change of Assignee Address

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Fujitsu Limited	04/28/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fujitsu Semiconductor Limited		
Street Address:	2-10-23 Shin Yokohama, Kohoku-ku		
City:	Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	al Code: 222-0033		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	09641139	
Application Number:	09706842	
Application Number:	09707791	
Application Number:	09898033	
Application Number:	09871646	
Application Number:	10007694	
Application Number:	10103141	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(202)824-3001 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (202) 824-3000

Email: tpierson@bannerwitcoff.com Correspondent Name: Banner & Witcoff, LTD. Address Line 1: 1100 13th Street NW

Address Line 2: Suite 1200

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

PATENT

REEL: 025329 FRAME: 0369 PATENT

REEL: 041470 FRAME: 0349

501344789

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	001701.00080	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher R. Glembocki	
Total Attachments: 11		
source=AddressChangeCertificate#page1.ti	f	
source=AddressChangeCertificate#page2.ti	f	
source=AddressChangeCertificate#page3.tif		
source=AddressChangeCertificate#page4.tif		
source=AddressChangeCertificate#page5.tif		
source=AddressChangeCertificate#page6.ti	f	
source=AddressChangeCertificate#page7.tif		
source=AddressChangeCertificate#page8.tif		
source=AddressChangeCertificate#page9.tif		
source=AddressChangeCertificate#page10.tif		
source=AddressChangeCertificate#page11.tif		

PATENT REEL: 025329 FRAME: 0370 PATENT

REEL: 041470 FRAME: 0350



SHIBUYA NOTARY OFFICE

TELEPHONE: +81-3-3464-1717
FACSIMILE: +81-3-3464-2799
E-MAIL: shibuye@koshonin.gr.jp-

NIHON-SEIMEI SHIBUYA BLDG., 1-21-1 JINNAN, SHIBUYA-KU, TOKYO 150-0041, JAPAN

Registered No.

121

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that

HIDEKAZU KOJIMA

has affixed his signature in my very presence to the attached document.

Dated this 28 day of April , 2010

ahMi miy go awa TADAHKO MIYAZAWA

NOTARY



平成 2 2 年登簿第 121 号 認 証

鸡类人 小島 英和

は、本公証人の面前で添付書面に 署 名 した。

よって、これを認証する。

平成22年 夕 月 28 日、本公証人役場において 東京都渋谷区神南1丁目21番1号

東京法務局所属

公 証 人 Notary



明



TADAHIKO MIYAZAWA

Œ

上記署名は、東京法務局所属公証人の署名に相違ないものであり、かつ、その押印は、 真実のものであることを証明する。

平成22年4 月 28日

東京法務局長



APOSTILLE

(Convention de La Haye du 5 octobre 1961)

- Country: JAPAN
 This public document
- 2. has been signed by

TADAHIKO MIYAZAWA

- 3. acting in the capacity of Notary of the Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau
- 4. bears the seal/stamp of TADAHIKO MIYAZAWA, NOTARY

Certified

5. at Tokyo

- 5. APR. 28. 2010
- 7. by the Ministry of Foreign Affairs
- 8. 10 Nº 004701
- 9. Seal/stamp:

10. Signature



Kazutoyo OYABE
For the Minister for Foreign Affairs

PATENT

REEL: 025329 FRAME: 0332



Certificate of Translation

(Declaration)

I, Hidekazu Kojima, chief translator of the translation company Kumazasa Publisher Co., Ltd., do hereby solemnly and sincerely declare;

1. that I am a translator who is proficient in both English and Japanese

2: that the attached document is true and faithful translation of certificate of all registered matters including recent historical records of Fujitsu Semiconductor Limited from Japanese into English

Date: April 28, 2010

Signature:

Hidekaźu Kojima

Chief Translator

Translation Service Division of Kumazasa Publisher Co., Ltd.

Miyamasuzaka building

2-19-15 Shibuya Shibuya-ku Tokyo, Japan 150-0002

Telephone: 03-3499-1605

http://english-cvs.kumazasa.co.jp/

E-mail: english@kumazasa.co.jp

PATENT REEL: 0**25329** FRAME: 0353

Certificate of all registered matters including recent historical records

Fujitsu Semiconductor Limited

2-10-23 Shin-yokohama Kohoku-ku Yokohama-shi

Corporation number: 0200-01-083343

Trade name	Fujitsu Microelectronics Limited		
	Fujitsu Semiconductor Limited		Changed on April 1, 2010
_			Registered on April 1, 2010
Location of head office	2-10-23 Shin-yokohama Kohoku-ku Yokohama-shi		
How to make an announcement	The financial statement of the company is officially gazetted.		
Date the company was established	March 21, 2008		
Objectives	-	ment, production, and distribution es appendant or relevant to the ab	
Total number of the stocks which are able to be issued	13,000,000 Total number of issued stocks 6,024,000 60,000,000,000 yen		
Total number and type of issued stocks			
Amount of capital			
Regulations for restriction on stock	When this company's stock is transferred, the stockholder or the acquisitor should approval of the board of directors.		older or the acquisitor should obtain the
Information on executive officers	<u>Director</u>	Shigeru Fujii	Reappointed on June 22, 2009
			Resigned on March 31, 2010
			Registered on April 1, 2010
	Director	Haruyoshi Yagi	Reappointed on June 22, 2009
	Director	Hiroyuki Hojo	Reappointed on June 22, 2009

Code number : chi-088735

1/4

PATENT REEL: 0**2532**9 FRAME: 0334

^{*} The underlined parts indicate the words which have been erased:

Fujitsu Semiconductor Limited

2-10-23 Shin-yokohama Kohoku-ku Yokohama-shi

Corporation number: 0200-01-083343

	Director	Haruki Okada	Reappointed on June 22, 2009
1			
	Director	Masami Yamamoto	Reappointed on June 22, 2009
	(Outside director)		
	}		Resigned on March 31, 2010
			Registered on April 1, 2010
	Director	Yasuo Nishiguchi	Reappointed on June 22, 2009
	(Outside director)		
	Director	Kazuhiko Kato	Reappointed on June 22, 2009
,	(Outside director)		
•	<u>Director</u>	Tsuneaki Ohara	Reappointed on June 22, 2009
. • • • .			Resigned on March 31, 2010
			Registered on April 1, 2010
	Director	Yoji Hino	Appointed on April 1, 2010
			Registered on April 1, 2010
	Director	Michael Shih	Appointed on April 1, 2010
			Registered on April 1, 2010
	Director	Shigeo Kashiwagi	Appointed on April 1, 2010
			Registered on April 1, 2010
	Director	Makoto Goto	Appointed on April 1, 2010
			Registered on April 1, 2010
	Director	Hideyuki Saso	Appointed on April 1, 2010
	(Outside director)		Registered on April 1, 2010
	Representative director 2-25-11 Nakamachi Seta	Haruki Okada gaya-ku Tokyo	Reappointed on June 22, 2009
	<u> </u>		

Code number : chi-088735

2/4

^{*} The underlined parts indicate the words which have been erased.

Fujitsu Semiconductor Limited

2-10-23 Shin-yokohama Kohoku-ku Yokohama-shi

Corporation number : 0200-01-083343

		<u>Auditor</u>	Yoshihiro Ando	
				Resigned on March 31, 2010
				Registered on April 1, 2010
		Auditor	Masamichi Ogura	
		(Outside auditor)		
	·	Auditor	Toshio Adachi	Appointed on June 22, 2009
		(Outside auditor)		
		Accounting Auditor	Ernst & Young ShinNihon LLC	Reappointed on June 22, 2009
	Regulations of directors' no fiability for company	If it is the matter prescribed by the law, this company is allowed to exempt directors (including those who used to be a director) from the liability prescribed by Article 423, Clause 1 of the corporation law, to the extent that the minimum liability limit prescribed by the law is deducted from the amount of liability, after the board of directors passes a resolution.		
0.0	6000	If it is the matter prescribed by the law, this company is allowed to exempt auditors (including those who used to be an auditor) from the liability prescribed by Article 423, Clause 1 of the corporation law, to the extent that the minimum liability limit prescribed by the law is deducted from the amount of liability, after the board of directors passes a resolution.		
• •	Regulations of limitation of outside directors' liability for company	This company is allowed to make an agreement which limits the liability prescribed by Article 423, Clause 1 of the corporation law with outside directors. However, the limit of liability under this agreement shall be the minimum liability limit prescribed by the law.		
. •		This company is allowed to make an agreement which limits the liability prescribed by Article 423, Clause 1 of the corporation law with outside auditors. However, the limit of liability under this agreement shall be the minimum liability limit prescribed by the law.		
	Information on company where a board of directors is organized	Company where a board	d of directors is organized	
	Information on company where a member is appointed as auditor	Company where a member is appointed as auditor		
	Information on company where a board of auditors is organized	Company where a boar	d of auditors is organized	
			Abolished on April 1, 2010	Registered on April 1, 2010
	Information on company where a member is appointed as accounting auditor	Company where a mem	ber is appointed as accounting auditor	

Code number : chi-088735

3/4

^{*} The underlined parts indicate the words which have been erased.

Fujitsu Semiconductor Limited

2-10-23 Shin-yokohama Kohoku-ku Yokohama-shi

Corporation number: 0200-01-083343

Information on registered matters

The head office was transferred from 2-7-1 Nishi-shinjuku Shinjuku-ku Tokyo on December 7,

2009.

Registered on December 11, 2009

I hereby certify that this document shows all valid data in the register book.

(Yokohama Legal Affairs Bureau)

April 26, 2010

Keiko Kasuya Resistrar

Yokohama Legai Affairs Bureau, Kohoku branch office

Code number : chi-088735

* The underlined parts indicate the words which have been erase

REEL: 025329 FRAME: 0337

4/4

横浜市港北区新横浜二丁目10番23 富士通1 20 20 0 0 1 - 0 8 3 3 4 3 編 3 編 3

会社法人等番号	0200-01-083343	
萨 号	富士通マイクロエレクトロニクス株式会社	
	富悲通セミコンダクター株式会社	平成22年。4月 11日変更
		平成2.2年 4月 1.日登記
	资源市港北区新横浜二丁目 T:0 番 2:3	
公告をする方法	官報に掲載して行う。	
会社成立の年月日	- 	
B B 0	1. 電子デバイスの設計、開発、製造ならびに販 2. 前項に付帯または関連する一切の業務	
进行可能供表際数		
一差行送、以 50%数 当它的企 種類 及 60%		
資本金の独		
株式の譲渡制限に 関する規定	当会社の株式を譲渡により取得するには、株主ま を得なければならない。	たは取得者は取締後芸の推設。
役員に関する事項	取締役 藤 井 滋	平成2 年 6月22日埋任
		平成22年 3月31月辞任
		平成22年、4月《自登記
	取締後	平成2上年~6月22日重任
	取締役は、保持、行	平成21年 6月22日重任

チ088735

025820 FRAME: 0338

横浜市港北区新横浜二丁目10番23 富士通セミコンダクター株式会社 会社法人等番号 0200-01-083343

取締役 岡田晴 基	
	•
取締役 ・ 山、本・正・邑・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・	
(注外取締役)	
市。京 · 斯· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
取締役 西口泰夫 李 永	
(社外取締役)	
取締役 加藤和彦 评成②『年』6月22』	
(社外取締役)	
取締役 小原恒明 平成2月年16月22日重任	
平成22年 3月31日辞紀	
平成2.2年,4月11日登記。	
取締役 日野陽司 平成2/2/第 4月 4日就任	
取締役 日 野 陽 司 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
取締役 マンイポゲール ・・・シー 米成2/4年 4/月 7/田就任	
形成2/2年(4/月~1/日登記)	
取締役 柏木 茂雄	
#成22年 4月 月 百登記	
取締役 第 3 後 4 藤 信	
安成22年 4月 1日登記	
取締役 佐相 秀 業	7 7.
東京都世田谷区中町三平自25番11号。 平成 2年 4月 1日登記	
東京都世田谷区中町三江目25番1-1号	

チ088735 整理番号

下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。PATENT

2/4

REEL: 025320 FRAME: 0389

横浜市港北区新横浜二丁目10番23。 富士通セミコンタックー株式会社

会社法人等番号(200-01-083343	
	監査役	
		成22年 3月31日辞任
		成222年 4月 1日登記
	監査役 小 倉 正 道	
	(租州監查役)	
	監査役 安 達 飯 夫	成21年》6月22日就任
	(社外監査役)	
	会計監查人新日本有限責任監査法人	成21年 6月22日重任
取締役等の会社に対する責任の免除	当会社は取締役会の決議によって、取締役(取締役で 会社法第423条第1項の賠償責任について、法令に 合には、賠償責任額から法令に定める最低責任限制額	あったものを含む。 定ぬる要件に該当する場
に関する規定		Marketta, the terms of the contract of the con
	当会社は取締役会の決議によって、監査役(監査役で 会社法第423条第1項の賠償責任について、法令に 合とは、賠償責任額から法令に定める最低責任限限額	あったものを含む。)の 定のも要件に該当する場
	会に表現して、	企體所以以帶作領心恢复
イタ取締役等の会 ないがい。責任の	当会社は社外取締役との間で、会社法第423条第1 令に定める要件に該当する場合には賠償責任を限定す	項の賠償資価値ついで法 る契約を締結かの回じが
制限位関する規定	できる。ただし、当該契約に基づく賠償責任の限度額。 ・	まっ法令の定める優低費
	当会社は社外監査役との間で、会社法第423条第1 帝に定める要件に該当する場合には賠償責任を限定す	る契約を締結することが
	できる。ただし、当該契約に基づ機賠償責任の限度額 任限度額とする。	は一芸令の定める最低責////
取締役会設置会社に関係る事項	取締役会設置会社	
監査役設置会社に	監查復設置会社	<u>; </u>
関する事項		
監査役会設置会社	監查役会設置会社	
		(2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2)
	建作成之2年華和月 1日廃止	文文学 4月 1質登記
会計監査人設置会社に関する事項	会計監査人設置会社	
		- 44-1-1

整理番号 チ088735

下級のあるものは採消事項であることを示す。 PATENT

REEL: 025329 FRAME: 0380

横浜市港北区新横浜二丁目10番23 富士通セミコンダクター株式会社 会社法人等番号 10200-01-083/343 43 (43)

登記記錄於関する。

平成21年12月7日東京都新宿区西新宿二丁目7番目標的本態移転

三日 平成21年12月11日登記

TARIAL CERTERIC

We thin is to northly thank

STOCKARD MESSEL

Budifference gar ein

が注意記憶を記録されている閉鎖されていない事項の全部で表る。 を表面である。 (横浜地方医務局管轄)

平成22年 4月26日 横浜地方法務局港北出張所 登記官



整理番号 チ088735

下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

RECORDED: 01/08/2010 20 FRAME: 0381